ORIGINAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION JUN 2 4 2010

Form ACO-1

CONSERVATION DIVISIFORM Must Be Typed
WICHITA, KS Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM

KANSAS CORPÓRATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

OPERATOR: License #4058	API No. 15 - 083-21, 639 - 000 O
Name: American Warrior, Inc	Spot Description: NW-NW-SE-NW
Address 1: _ P O Box 399	NW_NW_SE_NW Sec. 10 Twp. 21 S. R. 25 ☐ East West
Address 2:	1,500 Feet from North South Line of Section
City: Garden City State: KS Zip: 67846 +	1,590 Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person: Kevin Wiles,Sr	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()275-2963	□ NE ☑NW □ SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License # 5929	County: Hodgeman
Name: Duke Drilling Co	Lease Name: Nuss Well #: 1-10
Wellsite Geologist: Jason Alm	Field Name: Wildcat
Purchaser:	Producing Formation: Mississippi
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2308' Kelly Bushing: 2319'
✓ New Well ☐ Re-Entry ☐ Workover	Total Depth: 4480' Plug Back Total Depth: 4450'
 `□oii □wsw □swd □slow	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 212 Feet
Gas D&A DENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ✓ Yes ☐ No
✓ OG GSW Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set: 1548 Feet
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: surface
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	feet depth to: 1548' w/ 320 sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	
Operator:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Chloride content: 20,000 ppm Fluid volume: 150 bbls
☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to ENHR ☐ Conv. to SWD ☐ Conv. to GSW	Dewatering method used: EVAPORATE
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Permit #:	Operator Name:
Dual Completion Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
SWD Permit #:	Quarter Sec TwpS. R
_ ENHR Permit #:	County: Permit #:
4/28/10 5/5/10 6/8/10	,
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	
	conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information quested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidential report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
AFFIDAVIT am the affigut and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and the second of the statutes.	KCC Office Use ONLY

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge

Signature: All	picto and contest to the best of my knowner	dge.
Title: Geologist	Date: 6/23/10	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

KCC Office Use ONLY
Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
☑ Wireline Log Received
✓ Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT 🔲 💢 🗍 Approved by: Do Date: 🖢 29 16

JUN 2 4 2010

Operator Name: Am			Lease			.	_ Well #:	1-10 WICHITA, KS		
Sec. 10 Twp.21	s. R. <u>25</u>	☐ East 🗸 Wes	t County	y: <u>Hod</u>	geman				WICHIA, NO	
INSTRUCTIONS: Shime tool open and clarecovery, and flow rat line Logs surveyed.	osed, flowing and sho es if gas to surface to	ut-in pressures, whe est, along with final (ther shut-in pres	ssure rea	ched static level,	hydrostatic press	sures, bottor	n hole tem	perature, fluid	
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		✓ Yes 🔲 1	No	۷L	og Formatio	n (Top), Depth an	d Datum		Sample	
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	☐ Yes 🗸 l	No	Nam Stone	ne Corral		Top 1553'	Datum +766		
Cores Taken	No	Heebr	ner		3720'	_	1401			
Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitte	d Electronically	✓ Yes ☐ N		Lansir	ng		3762'	_	1443	
(If no, Submit Copy	•	☐ 1e3 ☐1	10	Pawn	ee		4254'	-	1935	
List All E. Logs Run:				Ft Sc	ott		4296'	-	1977	
CNL/CDL,DIL	MEL BHCS			Cherc	kee		4319'		2000	
ONL ODE, DIE	, IVILL, DI 100			Missis			4388'	-	2069	
		CA	SING RECORD	✓ Ne						
					ermediate, producti	on, etc.				
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	We Lbs.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		e and Percent Additives	
Surface	12-1/4"	8-5/8"	23		212'	Common	150	3%cc	2%gel	
Production	7-7/8"	5-1/2"	17		4475'	EA-2	125			
L.,		ADDITI	ONAL CEMENTI	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD		<u></u>			
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cemen		# Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives						
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	4417'-4418'	Common	75							
Shots Per Foot		ION RECORD - Bridg Footage of Each Interv				cture, Shot, Cement mount and Kind of Ma		cord	Depth	
4	4417'-4418'			squeezed w/75 sx Common					Same	
4	4404'-4410'			500 gal 20% MCA				Same		
TUBING RECORD:	Size: 2-3/8"	Set At: 4531	Packer A	t: ·	Liner Run:	Yes No		·		
Date of First, Resumed N/A	Production, SWD or EN	HR. Producin	g Method: ng 📝 Pumpir	ıg 🗌	Gas Lift O	ther (Explain)				
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil N/A	Bbis. Gas	Mcf A	Wate	er Bb N/A	ols. G	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity	
DISPOSITIO		Open Hole	METHOD OF ✓ Perf.	COMPLE Dually	Comp. Com	nmingled ——	PRODUC	TION INTER	RVAL:	

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUN 2 4 2010

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Geological Report

American Warrior Inc.

Nuss #1-10

1500' FNL & 1590' FWL

Sec. 10 T21s R25w

Hodgeman County, Kansas



American Warrior, Inc.

General Data

Well Data:

American Warrior, Inc.

Nuss #1-10

1500' FNL & 1590' FWL Sec. 10 T21s R25w Hodgeman County, Kansas API # 15-083-21639-0000

Drilling Contractor:

Duke Drilling Co. Rig #5

Geologist:

Jason Alm

Spud Date:

April 28, 2010

Completion Date:

May 5, 2010

Elevation:

2308' Ground Level 2319' Kelly Bushing

Directions:

Ness City KS, South on Hwy 283 to Ave X, West

on Ave X for 7.5 mi. South into location.

Casing:

240' 8 5/8" surface casing

4479' 5 1/2" production casing

Samples:

10' wet and dry, 3700' to RTD

Drilling Time:

3550' to RTD

Electric Logs:

Log-Tech, Inc. "Brett Becker" CNL/CDL, DIL, MEL, BHCS

Drillstem Tests:

One, Trilobite Testing, Inc. "Brian Fairbank"

Problems:

None

Remarks:

None

Formation Tops

	American Warrior, Inc.
	Nuss #1-10
	Sec. 10 T21s R25w
Formation	1500' FNL & 1590' FWL
Anhydrite	1553', +766
Base	1592', -727
Heebner	3720', -1401
Lansing	3762', -1443
Stark	4045', -1726
BKc	4140', -1821
Marmaton	4164',-1845
Pawnee	4254', -1935
Fort Scott	4296', -1977
Cherokee	4319', -2000
Mississippian	4388', -2069
LTD	4480', -2161
RTD	4480', -2161

Sample Zone Descriptions

Mississippian

(4404, -2085):

Covered in DST #1

Dolo – Fine to medium sucrosic crystalline with fair to good intercrystalline and vuggy porosity, fair to heavy oil stain and saturation in porosity, show of free oil, bright yellow cut fluorescents, good odor, 7-8 units hotwire.

Drill Stem Tests

Trilobite Testing Inc. "Brian Fairbank"

70 C/00 U.4	***
DST #1	Mississippian

Interval (4340' – 4415') Anchor Length 75'

IHP -2153 #

IFP - 45" - Built to 9 in. 22-116 # ISI - 45" - Dead 1301 #

FFP -45" - Built to 6 in. 123-170 #

FSI -45" - Dead 1273 #

FHP - 2079 # BHT - 119°F

Recovery: 95' GIP

245' GMCO 45% Oil

120' GHOCM 35% Oil

Structural Comparison

	American Warrior, Inc.	Rains & Williamson		American Warrior, Inc.	
	Nuss #1-10	Grass #1		Nuss #1-11	
	Sec. 10 T21s R25w	: 9		Sec. 11 T21s R25w	
Formation	1500' FNL & 1590' FWL	C NE NE		1150' FSL & 2560' FWL	
Anhydrite	1553', +766	1555', +786	(-20)	1556', +757	(+9)
Base	1592', +727	NA	NA	1596', +717	(+10)
Heebner	3720', -1401	3746', -1405	(+4)	3744', -1431	(+30)
Lansing	3762', -1443	3788', -1447	(+4)	3788', -1475	(+32)
Stark	4045', -1726	NA	NA	4060', -1747	(+21)
BKc	4140', -1821	NA	NA	4170', -1857	(+36)
Marmaton	4164',-1845	NA	NA	4204', -1891	(+46)
Pawnee	4254', -1935	NA	NA	4274', -1961	(+26)
Fort Scott	4296', -1977	NA	NA	4314', -2001	(+24)
Cherokee	4319', -2000	NA	NA	4336', -2023	(+23)
Mississippian	4388', -2069	4422', -2081	(+12)	4420', -2107	(+38)

Summary

The location for the Nuss #1-10 well was found via 3-D seismic survey. The new well ran structurally as expected via the survey. One drill stem test was conducted which recovered commercial amounts of oil from the Mississippian Warsaw Formation. After all gathered data had been thoroughly examined the decision was made to run 5 1/2 inch production casing to further evaluate the Nuss #1-10 well.

Recommended Perforations

Mississippian:

(4404' - 4410')

DST #1

Respectfully Submitted,

Jason Alm Hard Rock Consulting, Inc.



LAC.

TICKET 17897

PAGE OF

Services, Inc.														⁻ 1	1-7	,
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. VC 55 C 1 J	ICC	WELL/PROJECT NO.		EASE		COUNTY/PARISH			CITY	_	1		ATE	low	NER	
2	, ,,,,,	TICKET TYPE CONTR	ACTOR	Nuss Hodgeman KS				Ness City 5				5-5-10 RDER NO.				
2	·	I ⊟ ocesinoel A:	Re D.		Ca.	5	VI		NW	Jot	MORE		KDEK NO.		:	
3.		WELL TYPE		_		URPOSE			WELL PERMIT	NO.		W	ELL LOCATION			<u>.</u> .
REFERRAL LOCATION	·	INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS		Je v	elopment C	ement 5 /2Ca	· · · · · ·		<u> </u>		-		Vest Cil	<u>y 1</u>	65,4 W	· C, -
PRICE	SECONDAR	/ REFERENCE/	ACCOUNTIN	ıc.	<u> </u>	-		•								
REFERENCE			C ACCT	DF		DESCRIPTION			QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	-
575				<u> </u>	MILEAGE T/K	# 114			. 25	mi]	5	೭೦	125	100
578					PumpCh	arge Longs	trine		1	€a.			1400	50		00
221					Liquid 1	(6)	, J	·	2	-			25			100
281					Mudflu	sh		-	500	7		i		20	500	
403					Cement	Packet			7			!	2.00	್ರ	400	$\overline{}$
404					Port Col	ler			1	~ ~			1900	<u>:0</u>	1900	
406			1		Late to Am	un Plus + B	. (1	و	3	e =		<u>' </u>	1225		7.25	
407					InsertEl	ast the sul	Antol			- 	RECEIV	ED		ွှေ	275	$\overline{}$
409					Turboliz	and market of	7107	111	arra a	ANSASIC C"	ORPORATIO	N COM	15510N-75	ين	585	
4/9					Rotating	Head Rens	1-1		3	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	UN 24	2010	150	<u>QC</u>		00
					10747113	THE REAL				CONS	ERVATIO	N DIVI			130	
				†						-	WICHIT	, KS				╁──
LEGAL TERMS: Cust	omer here	by acknowledges a	nd agrees t					SUR	VEY	AGRE	E UN-	DIS-				i -
the terms and condition					REMIT PA	YMENT TO:		PMENT	PERFORMED	1	DECIDED	AGRE	PAGE TOTA	AL	5610	loc
but are not limited to,			MNITY, an	d			WE UNDER	RSTOO	D AND	1./	7	-	10 -4			!
LIMITED WARRANT	·			_	SWIFT SER	VICES, INC.	OUR SERV	/ICE WA	NS .	- 1	+	 	Past	_	3998	i50
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOM START OF WORK OR DELIVER		OMER'S AGENT PRIOR T)			OX 466			HOUT DELAY? HE EQUIPMENT) JOB	+*		-			·	
X DATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED PARM!							CALCULAT	TIONS TORILY	?	V			TAX]
						/, KS 67560	ARE YOU	SATISFI	ED WITH OUR S		i ⊒ NO					i .
5-5-10		2200	<u>,</u>				STOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND			TOTAL						
		CUSTOMER A				The customer hereby acknowledge	wledges rece	ipt of th	ne materials an	d service	s listed on th	nis ticket	!		·	
SWIFT OPERATOR	c++	Corcai	Al	PPROVA	L.				Kinn	a.F	-12/	11/1	_Cr		Thank I	You!



PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560

TICKET CONTINUATION

No. 17897

Service	o. Inc.		.ity, KS 67560 85-798-2300		CUSTOMER HOLEN Warrior Inc.	Well Wuss 1-10	DATE 5-5-10	PAGE OF
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REF		ACCOUNTING	TIME	DESCRIPTION	QTY. UM QTY. U	UNIT	AMOUNT
325					Standard CementEA-2		12 00	210000
276					Flocele	44/165	; / <u>so</u>	66 00
283		1			Salt	9001165	015	- 135 60 2
284		1			Calseal	8 5ks	30 00	24000
290					D-Air	250	35 8	7000
292	_	1			Halad 322	125/165	7 🗠	
								S. Arrisin
-								
						l		4
	-							(2)
							j	
					<u> </u>			
•						i	1	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					l per	2
							KANSAS CORPOR	EIVED ATION COMMISSION
		_					JUN	3 4 2010 3
				<u> </u>			i i	i š
	·-						CONSERV	NTION DIVISION HITA, KS
			<u> </u>					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
					SERVICE CHARGE	CUBIC FEET	1 50	
581 582		1		·		TON MILES		262 50
204		1	<u> </u>	<u></u>	MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES CHARGE		250	250 00
						l con	TINUATION TOTAL	290 0 CA

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 036415

RUSS		NSAS 6766	5	JUN 2 4 2010	Great	Bendus
DATE 4-29-10	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE 2.5	CALLED CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHT ON MELOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
DATE 7 CT-10	10	1 21 2			COUNTY	STATE
LEASE AJUSS	WELL#	1-10.	LOCATION NESS	City / Mile South	Halsenou	NS
OLD OR NEW (Ci	rcle one)		CALL TAIL	ROY & 3 west south?	ر مان	
		• ,				
CONTRACTOR -			<u>e 5</u>	OWNER American	war vie	
TYPE OF JOB 5				_	•	
HOLE SIZE 12. と			214	CEMENT		
CASING SIZE &	Ü		<u>rh 2(2</u>	AMOUNT ORDERED 1/50	SX Class	x V 4
TUBING SIZE		1,1,1,1		3% (1 2% (ce)		
DRILL PIPE		DEP				
TOOL PRES. MAX		MIN		COMMON	@	•
MEAS. LINE			E JOINT	POZMIX	_	
CEMENT LEFT IN	J CSG	/ 5110	L JOH I	GEL		-
PERFS.	1 650.			CHLORIDE		
DISPLACEMENT	: ,			ASC	@	
		UIPMENT			@	
•	, EQ	OH IMPLIAT				
					@	
•		تعنيد FER	•		@	
	HELPER	Aluin	- K.		_ @	
BULK TRUCK	DDIVED	Ban			@	
# 344 BULK TRUCK	DKIVEK	12.50		<u> </u>	_ @	- ` .
	DRIVER		:	77777	_,@	
	DIGIVER	The State		– HANDLING	_ @	
			•	MILEAGE		
and the second	RE	MARKS:		and the second second second	TOTAL	<u> </u>
P. po on B	NA++26	Bucall	Ciocaletian	$\sum_{i=1}^{n} (i^{n} \cdot i^{n}) = \sum_{i \in \mathcal{N}} (i^{n} \cdot i^{n}) =$, 1 g	
with Rig.	neud:	Shut	Dama.	SERV	ICE	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Hook typ c			M: x 15054		an i dia k arata	
Cloos A 39				_ DEPTH OF JOB 214		
Displace 12	Re BBI	2 K=34	resh whater	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE ***		
TADE SHUT		i No Sh	* P. Ris Down	EXTRA FOOTAGE	@ 	·
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		- MANIFOLD		<u>.</u>
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>
^				The state of the s		
CHARGE TO: <u>A</u>	Mevi	can us	200.00	a ng kabupatèn <mark>k</mark> abupatèn Kabupatèn Bara	TOTAL	
STREET		A to the	1.4	Market Committee	TOTA	
•			* P_**			
CITY	S'	TATE	ZIP	PLUG & FLOA	TEQUIPME	NT
			£ ₄ • ⁴		·	
			•			
	T 4 T	e dipenjan	erange en	State of the state		
*		to die wood ge				
To Allied Cemen	_	1			<u> </u>	
	-		enting equipment		. @	
and furnish ceme		_	•			
			e above work was		TOTA	L*
			of owner agent or			1
			nd the "GENERAL			
TERMS AND C	ווומאט	Na listed	on the reverse side	U.		·. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	1/		100-	TOTAL CHARGES	•	
PRINTED NAME	KE	UNETH	M CUIRE	DISCOUNT	IF PA	ID IN 30 DAYS
	4		no of			
-		· //.	nall			

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

DEFINITIONS: In these terms and conditions, "ALLIED" shall mean Allied Cementing Co., LLC, and "CUSTOMER" shall refer to the party identified by that term on the front of this contract. As applicable, "Job" relates to the services described on the front side of this contract, "Merchandise" refers to the material described on the front of this contract and to any other materials, products, or supplies used, sold, or furnished under the requirements of this contract.

- -TERMS: Unless satisfactory credit has been established, CUSTOMER must tender full cash payment to ALLIED before the job is undertaken or merchandise is delivered. If satisfactory credit has been established, the terms of payment for the job and/or merchandise, including bulk cement, are net cash, payable in 30 days from the completion of the job and/or delivery of the merchandise. For all past due invoices, CUSTOMER agrees to pay interest on amounts invoiced at a rate of 18 percent per annum until paid. Notwithstanding the foregoing, in no event shall this Contract provide for interest exceeding the maximum rate of interest that CUSTOMER may agree to pay under applicable law. If any such interest should be provided for, it shall be and hereby is deemed to be a mistake, and this contract shall be automatically reformed to lower the rate of interest to the maximum legal contract rate, any amounts previously paid as excess interest shall be deducted from the amounts owing from the CUSTOMER or at the option of ALLIED, refunded directly to CUSTOMER. For purposes of this paragraph, ALLIED and CUSTOMER agree that Kansas law shall apply. Any discounts granted with this contract are null and void if the charges are not paid when due.
- -ATTORNEY FEES: In any legal action or proceeding between the parties to enforce any of the terms of this Service Contract, or in any way pertaining to the terms of this Contract, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover all expenses, including, but not limited to, a reasonable sum as and for attorney's fees.
- -PRICES AND TAXES: All merchandise listed in ALLIED'S current price schedule are F.O.B. ALLIED'S local station and are subject to change without notice. All prices are exclusive of any federal, state, local, or special taxes for the sale or use of the merchandise or services listed. The amount of taxes required to be paid by ALLIED shall be added to the quoted prices charged to CUSTOMER.
- -TOWING CHARGES: ALLIED will make a reasonable attempt to get to and from each job site using its own equipment. Should ALLIED be unable to do so because of poor or inadequate road conditions, and should it become necessary to employ a tractor or other pulling equipment to get to or from the job site, the tractor or pulling equipment will be supplied by CUSTOMER or, if furnished by ALLIED, will be charged to and paid by CUSTOMER.
- -PREPARATION CHARGES: If a job and/or merchandise is ordered and CUSTOMER cancels the order after preparation of a chemical solution or other material, CUSTOMER will pay ALLIED for the expenses incurred by ALLIED as a result of the cancellation.
- —DEADHAUL, CHARGES: Unless otherwise specified on the front of this Contract, a deadhaul charge as set forth in ALLIED'S current price book will be charged each way for each service unit which is ordered by CUSTOMER but not used.
 - -SERVICE CONDITIONS AND LIABILITIES:
- 1. ALLIED carries public liability and property damage insurance, but since there are so many uncertain and unknown conditions beyond ALLIED'S control, ALLIED shall not be liable for injuries to property or persons or for loss or damage arising from the performance of the job or delivery of the merchandise. CUSTOMER shall be responsible for and indemnify, defend, and hold harmless ALLIED, its officers, agents and employees, from and against any and all claims or suits for:
- (A) Damage to property or for bodily injury, sickness, disease, or death, brought by any person, including CUSTOMER and/or the well owner; and:
- (B) Oil spills, pollution, surface or sub-surface damage, injury to the well, reservoir loss, or damage arising from a well blowout arising out of or in connection with ALLIED'S performance of the job or furnishing of merchandise in accordance with this contract, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees.
- 2. With respect to any of ALLIED'S tools, equipment, or instruments which are lost in the well or damaged when performing or attempting to perform the job or, in the case of marine operations, are lost or damaged at any time after delivery to the landing for CUSTOMER and before return to ALLIED at the landing, CUSTOMER shall either recover the lost item without cost to ALLIED or reimburse ALLIED the current replacement cost of the item unless the loss or damage results from the sole negligence of ALLIED or its employees.
- 3. ALLIED does not assume any liability or responsibility for damages or conditions resulting from chemical action in cements caused by contamination of water or other fluids. **WARRANTIES:**
- 1. ALLIED warrants all merchandise manufactured or furnished by it to be free from defects in material and workmanship under normal use and service when installed, and used, and/or serviced in the manner provided and intended. ALLIED'S obligation under this warranty is expressly limited to repair, replacement, or allowance for credit, at its option, for any merchandise which is determined by ALLIED to be defective. THIS IS THE SOLE WARRANTY OF ALLIED AND NO OTHER WARRANTY IS APPLICABLE, EITHER-EXPRESS OR OTHERWISE IMPLIED, IN FACT OR IN LAW, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY AS TO MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, CUSTOMER'S sole and only remedy with regard to any defective merchandise shall be the repair or replacement thereof or allowance for credit as herein provided, and ALLIED shall not be liable for any consequential, special, incidental, or punitive damages resulting from or caused by defective materials, products or supplies. 一个一个
 - 2. More specifically:
- (A) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty by ALLIED of the success or the effectiveness of the result of any work done or merchandise used, sold, or furnished under this contract.
- (B) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty of the accuracy or correctness of any facts, information, or data furnished by ALLIED or any interpretation of tests, meter readings, chart information, analysis of research, or recommendations made by ALLIED, unless the inaccuracy or incorrectness is caused by the wilful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees in the preparation or furnishing of such facts, information or data.
- (C) Work done by ALLIED shall be under the direct supervision and control of the CUSTOMER or his agent and ALLIED will accomplish the job as an independent contractor and not as an employee or agent of the CUSTOMER.